
T-40-19 Addendum 2

Intercounty Engineering, Inc.

Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: T-40-19 Addendum 2
Title: Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation, Annual Contract
Type: Invitation To Bid
Issue Date: 9/23/2019
Deadline: 10/28/2019 02:00 PM (ET)
Notes: Sealed Bids for Bid T-40-19, Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation, Ann

ual Contract will be received until 2:00 p.m. (local), on October 24, 2019. Bi

ds must be submitted electronically through the eBid System on or before the due dat

e/time stated above. Bid openings are open to the public. All bidders and/or their repre

sentatives are invited to be present. A list of bidders will be read aloud in a public foru

m. Bidder pricing will be made public only when tabulation is posted. Any bid receive

d after the due date and time specified, will not be considered. Any uncertainty regar

ding the time a bid is received will be resolved against the Bidder.

Bidder must be registered on the City’s eBid System in order to view the bid docume
nts and plans and respond to this solicitation. The complete solicitation document can

be downloaded for free from the eBid System as a pdf at: https://pompanobeachfl.i

onwave.net. The City is not responsible for the accuracy or completeness of any do

cumentation the Bidder receives from any source other than from the eBid System. B

idder is solely responsible for downloading all required documents.  

The project consists of furnishing all labor, equipment, tools, and materials for the re

habilitation of sanitary sewer manholes, as needed throughout the City of Pompano B

Page 1 of 6 pages Vendor: Intercounty Engineering, Inc. T-40-19 Addendum 2

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents

https://pompanobeachfl.ionwave.net/


each, on an annual basis.

Contact Information

Contact: Tammy Thompkins
Address: Purchasing

1190 NE 3rd Avenue
Building C
Pompano Beach, FL 33060

Phone: (954) 786-4098
Fax: (954) 786-4168
Email: purchasing@copbfl.com

Page 2 of 6 pages Vendor: Intercounty Engineering, Inc. T-40-19 Addendum 2

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Intercounty Engineering, Inc. Information

Address: 1925 N.W. 18th St.
Pompano BEACH, FL 33069

Phone: (954) 972-9800 x206
Fax: (954) 974-0042

By submitting this Response I affirm I have received, read and agree to the all terms and conditions as set forth herein. I
hereby recognize and agree that upon execution by an authorized officer of the City of Pompano Beach, this Response,
together with all documents prepared by or on behalf of the City of Pompano Beach for this solicitation, and the resulting
Contract shall become a binding agreement between the parties for the products and services to be provided in
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein. I further affirm that all information and documentation
contained within this response to be true and correct, and that I have the legal authority to submit this response on behalf
of the named Supplier (Offeror).

Maurice Hynes mahynes@intercountyengineering.com
Signature Email

Submitted at 10/28/2019 7:56:57 AM

Requested Attachments

Qualification of Bidders Form T-40-19 Qualifications of Bidder.pdf

Qualification of Bidders form the attachments tab must be completed an uploaded here.

Local Business Program Forms T-40-19 Local Business Exhibit A.pdf

Local Business Program Forms from the attachments tab must be completed an uploaded here.

T1_T2_ Local Business Form T-40-19 Tier 1_Tier 2 Compliance Form.pdf

Tier-1/Tier-2 Local Business Forms from the attachments tab must be completed an uploaded here.

Response Attachments

T-40-19 Local Business Exhibit B.pdf

Local Business Exhibit B

T-40-19 Bid Bond.pdf

Bid Bond

Bid Attributes

1 Conflict of Interest

For purposes of determining any possible conflict of interest, all bidders must disclose if any City of Pompano Beac
h employee is also an owner, corporate officer, or employee of their business. Indicate either "Yes" (a City employee
is also associated with your business), or "No". (Note: If answer is "Yes", you must file a statement with the Supervis
or of Elections, pursuant to Florida Statutes 112.313.)Indicate Yes or No below with the drop down menu.

No

Page 3 of 6 pages Vendor: Intercounty Engineering, Inc. T-40-19 Addendum 2

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



2 Drug-Free Workplace

Preference must be given to Contractors submitting certification with their bid or proposal, certifying they have a dru
g-free workplace in accordance with Florida Statutes, Section 287.087. This requirement affects all public entities of
the State and becomes effective January 1, 1991. Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace
programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received by the
State or by any political subdivision for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a bid received from 
a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program shall be given preference in the aw
ard process. Established procedures for processing tie bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-
free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business shall: (1) Publish a statement 
notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled subst
ance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of s
uch prohibition. (2) Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business’s policy of m
aintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation and employee assistance programs, 
and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations. (3) Give each employee engage
d in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, a copy of the statement specified in subse
ction (1). (4) In the statement specified in subsection (1) notify the employees that as a condition of working on the 
commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and wi
ll notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of 
any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace, no later th
an five (5) days after such conviction. (5) Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in, a drug a
buse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee’s community, by an employee who is s
o convicted. (6) Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of thi
s section. Select Yes below from the drop down menu to certify that your firm complies with the above requirements.

Yes

3 Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists (Over $1,000,000.00)

Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, prohibits agencies from contracting with companies, for goods or services over $
1,000,000, that are on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies w
ith Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List. Further, Section 215.4725, Florida Statutes, prohibits agencie
s from contracting (at any dollar amount) with companies on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or wi
th companies that are engaged in a boycott of Israel. As the person authorized to electronically sign on behalf of Re
spondent, I hereby certify by selecting the box below that the company responding to this solicitation is not listed on 
the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleu
m Energy Sector List, or the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List. I also certify that the company respondi
ng to this solicitation is not participating in a boycott of Israel, and is not engaged in business operations in Syria or 
Cuba. I understand that pursuant to sections 287.135 and 215.4725, Florida Statutes, the submission of a false cer
tification may subject company to civil penalties, attorney’s fees, and/or costs.

Certified

4 Acknowledgement of Addenda

Check this box to acknowledge that you have reviewed all addenda issued for this solicitation.

Yes

5 Local Business Participation Percentage

If you have indicated local business participation on the Local Business Participation Form Exhibit A enter the perce
ntage of the contract that will be performed by local Pompano Beach businesses.

100%

6 Extension of prices, terms and conditions to other governmental entities

If awarded the contract resulting from this bid, will your company agree to extend the same prices, terms and conditi
ons to other governmental entities? (Note -- Optional, agreement not required for contract award.) All Purchases m
ade by other governmental entities shall be understood to be transactions between that entity and the awarded ven
dor; the City of Pompano Beach shall not be a party to or be responsible for any such purchases. Indicate by selecti
ng yes or no from the drop down menu.

No response

Page 4 of 6 pages Vendor: Intercounty Engineering, Inc. T-40-19 Addendum 2

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



7 Terms & Conditions

Check the box indicating you agree to the terms and conditions of this solicitation.

Agree

Bid Lines

1 Mobilization

Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Unit Cost: $7,500.00 Total: $7,500.00

2 MOT FDOT Roadway

Quantity: 5 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $750.00 Total: $3,750.00

3 MOT County Roadway

Quantity: 15 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $450.00 Total: $6,750.00

4 MOT Local Roadway

Quantity: 88 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $110.00 Total: $9,680.00

5 Manhole 4 feet Diameter w/coating

Quantity: 1050 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $160.00 Total: $168,000.00

6 Manhole 5 feet Diameter w/coating

Quantity: 15 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $188.00 Total: $2,820.00

7 Manhole 6 feet Diameter w/coating

Quantity: 15 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $210.00 Total: $3,150.00

8 Wetwell 8 feet Diameter w/coating

Quantity: 15 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $545.00 Total: $8,175.00

9 Wetwell 10 feet Diameter w/coating

Quantity: 15 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $633.00 Total: $9,495.00

1
0

Wetwell 12 feet Diameter w/coating

Quantity: 15 UOM: VF Unit Cost: $758.00 Total: $11,370.00

1
1

Invert/Bench Repair

Quantity: 20 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $50.00 Total: $1,000.00

1
2

Sandblasting

Quantity: 55 UOM: EA Unit Cost: $225.00 Total: $12,375.00

1
3

By-pass pumping < 6 inches

Quantity: 5 UOM: DA Unit Cost: $100.00 Total: $500.00

Page 5 of 6 pages Vendor: Intercounty Engineering, Inc. T-40-19 Addendum 2

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



1
4

By-pass pumping > 6 inches

Quantity: 5 UOM: DA Unit Cost: $125.00 Total: $625.00

1
5

Vactor Truck

Quantity: 15 UOM: HR Unit Cost: $300.00 Total: $4,500.00

1
6

Indemnification

Quantity: 1 UOM: LS Unit Cost: $10.00 Total: $10.00

Response Total: $249,700.00

Page 6 of 6 pages Vendor: Intercounty Engineering, Inc. T-40-19 Addendum 2

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



T-40-19 Addendum 2 - Page 1 of 3

City of Pompano Beach, FL
Individual Award

Bid Information Contact Information Ship to Information

Bid Creator Tammy Thompkins Contact Tammy Thompkins Contact
Purchasing Agent Address 1190 NE 3rd Avenue Address

Email Building C
tammy.thompkins@copbfl.com Pompano Beach, FL

Phone (954) 786-4098 33060 Telephone
Fax (954) 786-4168 Telephone (954) 786-4098 Fax

Fax (954) 786-4168 Email
Bid Number T-40-19 Addendum 2 Email
Title Sanitary Sewer Manhole purchasing@copbfl.com

Rehabilitation, Annual
Contract

Bid Type ITB
Issue Date 9/23/2019 08:55 PM (ET)
Close Date 10/28/2019 02:00:00 PM (ET)
Alternates

Supplier Information Supplier Notes

Company Intercounty
Engineering, Inc.

Contact
Address 1925 N.W. 18th St.

Pompano BEACH, FL
33069

Telephone (954) 972-9800 x206
Fax (954) 974-0042
Email
Submitted 10/28/2019 08:56:57

AM (ET)

 
Bid Lines
# UOM Description Qty Response Extended

1 LS Mobilization 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

 

2 EA MOT FDOT Roadway 5 $750.00 $3,750.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



T-40-19 Addendum 2 - Page 2 of 3

 

3 EA MOT County Roadway 15 $450.00 $6,750.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

 

4 EA MOT Local Roadway 88 $110.00 $9,680.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

 

5 VF Manhole 4 feetDiameter w/coating 1,050 $160.00 $168,000.00

Supplier Notes:

 

6 VF Manhole 5 feetDiameter w/coating 15 $188.00 $2,820.00

Supplier Notes:

 

7 VF Manhole 6 feetDiameter w/coating 15 $210.00 $3,150.00

Supplier Notes:

 

8 VF Wetwell 8 feetDiameter w/coating 15 $545.00 $8,175.00

Supplier Notes:

 

9 VF Wetwell 10 feetDiameter w/coating 15 $633.00 $9,495.00

Supplier Notes:

 

10 VF Wetwell 12 feetDiameter w/coating 15 $758.00 $11,370.00

Supplier Notes:

 

11 EA Invert/Bench Repair 20 $50.00 $1,000.00

Supplier Notes:

 

12 EA Sandblasting 55 $225.00 $12,375.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



T-40-19 Addendum 2 - Page 3 of 3

 

13 DA By-pass pumping < 6 inches 5 $100.00 $500.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

 

14 DA By-pass pumping > 6 inches 5 $125.00 $625.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

 

15 HR Vactor Truck 15 $300.00 $4,500.00

Manufacturer: Manufacturer #:

Supplier Notes:

 

16 LS Indemnification 1 $10.00 $10.00

Supplier Notes:

Award Total : $249,700.00

Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents



Exhibit D - Contractor's Response and Documents


	Supplier Award Document (Intercounty Engineering, Inc.)
	Supplier Response (Intercounty Engineering, Inc.)
	T-40-19 Bid Bond
	T-40-19 Local Business Exhibit A
	T-40-19 Local Business Exhibit B
	T-40-19 Qualifications of Bidder
	T-40-19 Tier 1_Tier 2 Compliance Form



